;  Mod.1430D/1432D+Classic/1433D/1434D
% 1430St/1432St+Classic/
i 1433St/1434St







Mod.

Lfd. Nr. Bestell-Nr. 14300 1430St  Benennung Denomination
Serial No. Order-No. 1432D 1432St
N°desérie N°de commande +Classic +Classic
1433D 1433 St
1434D 1434 St
1 1430D-U3 0 0 SchloB, komplett Bolt assembly
2 1430-7 0 0 Auszieher Extractor
3 1404-18 0 0 Federbolzen Spring bolt
L) 1404-19 0 0 Druckfeder Compression spring
5* 1430-56 0 [} Kammer Bolt body
6 1404-9 0 0 Rastbolzen Catch bolt
7 1404-10 0 [ Rastbolzenfeder Catch bolt spring
8" 1420-U2 0 0 Kammergriff Bolt handle
9 1404-14 [} 0 Vordere Federstutze Spring support, front
10 1430-31 0 0 Schlagbolizenfeder Firing pin spring
1 1404-13 0 0 Hintere Federstitze Spring support, rear
12* 1430D-U2 0 0 Schlagbolzen Firing pin
13 1407-U3a 0 0 Signalstift mit Feder Signal pin with spring
14 1404-16 0 0 Abdeckhllse Cover sleeve
15 1407-U3 0 0 Sicherung Safety
17 1403-5 0 0 Fullschraube (4) Dummy screw {4)
18 1430-26 0 0 Kammerfuhrung Bolt guide
19 1607-20 0 0 PaBkerbstift Grooved pin
20 Riko 3x18 &hnl. DIN 7 0 0 Zylinderstift (2) Parallel pin (2)
21* 1430-2/1 0 0 Hillse Receiver
22 5320-7 0 0 Druckfeder Compression spring
23 1404-41 0 0 SchloBsperre Bolt step
24 1430-U3 0 0 Magazinschacht Magazine guide
25 1430-U6 0 0 Magazinhalter Magazine retainer
26 M4x5 DIN 84-5.8 br 0 0 Zylinderschraube Cheese head screw
27 M4x12 DIN 84-5.8 br V] 0 Zylinderschraube Cheese head screw
33 6531-3 0 0 Perlkorn Bead
34 M3x12 DIN 965-8.8 br 0 0 Senkschraube (2) Countersunk head screw (2)
35 6533-5 0 0 Sicherungsstopfen Safety plug
36 6531-7 0 0 Korntunnel Front sight hood
37 6531-1 0 0 Kornsattel Front sight base
38+ 14321A 0 ol Lauf Barrel
1433-1A 14338t Lauf Barrel
39 SK517 0 0 Klappvisier Folding sight
39%a 6c 0 0 Kimmenblatt Rear sight blade
39b X7 0 0 Flachkopfschraube (2) Pan head screw (2)
40 6681A 0 0 Kurvenvisier Tangent sight
40a 6680-2 ] 0 Visierschieber Sight elevator
40b 6665-6 0 0 Stelischraube Adjusting screw
40c 6665-8 0 0 Buchse Sleeve
40d 8680-5 0 ] Kimmenblatt Rear sight blade
40e M1,7x3 DIN 85-4.8 br 4] 0 Flachkopischraube (2) Pan head screw (2)
41 D-4 0] 0 Widerlager

5putment



“e 2U0S v AbzZugsvorncentung ngger assembly
43 5061-8 0 Druckfeder Compression spring
44 Riko 3x18 &hnl. DIN 7 0 Zylinderstift Parallel pin
45 5063-U1 0 Abzugsgabel Trigger bracket
46 3x10 DIN 660-St 0 Halbrundniet Round head rivet
47 5061-U3 0 Abzugstrager mit Abzug Trigger support with trigger
48 5061-7 0 Druckfeder Compression spring
49 1404-35d 0 Stellschraube Adjusting screw
50 M3x10 DIN 551-5.8 br 0 Gewindestift Set screw
51 J 4,3 DIN 6797-phr 0 Zahnscheibe Toothed lock washer
52 M3-m 8 DIN 834 0 Sechskantmutter Hexagon nut
53 M4x10 DIN 84-5.8 br 0 Zylinderschraube Cheese head screw
54 1418-10 1433St  Halterung Retainer
55 6217-6 1433St  Mutter Screw-nut
55a J 3,2 DIN 6797-phr 1433St Zahnscheibe (2) Toothed lock washer (2)
55b M3x4 DIN 84-5.8 br 1433St Zylinderschraube (2) Cheese head screw (2)
55¢ #3,5x3,2x¢8 JGA-N70b 14338t Buchse Bushing
55d M3x8 DIN 85-4.8 br 14338t Flachkopfschraube Pan head screw
56 1430-U4 [¢] 0 Magazin Magazine
57 1430-U5 0 0 Magazinstirnwand Magazine front wall
58 Riko 2x12 &hnl. DIN 7-br 0 0 Zylinderstift (2) Parailel pin (2)
59 1430-15 0 0 Magazingehause Magazine housing
60 1430-21 0 0 Magazinboden Magazine floor
62 M4 DIN 562-04 br 0, 0 Vierkantmutter Square nut
63 6208-3 02) 03) Mutter Screw-nut
1430-Ug/1** 1430D 14308t  Schaft mit Teilbeschlag Stock with partial fittings
64 14328t-U3/1 1432D 14328t  Schaft mit Teilbeschlag Stock with partial fittings
1434St-Ut/1 * 1434D 14348t Schaft mit Teilbeschlag Stock with partial fittings
15338t-U3 ** 1433D 14338t  Schaft mit Teilbeschlag Stock with partial fittings
- 1432 Classic-U3 0 Schaft mit Teilbeschlag Stock with partial fittings
65 6210 1430D 1430St  Riemenbiigel Swivel
6202 02 03! menbiigel Swivel
b 6211 0 4] menbugelschraube hinten (USA) Swivel stud rear (USA)
- 6211a 0 0 Riemenbiigelschraube vorn (USA) Swivel stud front (USA)
66 B M6 DIN 439-04 br 0 Sechskantmutter Hexagon nut
66a A 6,4 DIN 6797 0 Zahnscheibe Toothed lock washer
1432D-U1 0 Deckplatte Floor plate
67 1432-42 0 Deckplatte Floor plate
68 M5x34 JGA-N51 0 0 Linsensenkschraube Raised countersunk head screw
69 M4x18 DIN 964-4.8 br 0 0 Linsensenkschraube Raised countersunk head screw
70 M5x40,5 JGA-NS1 0 [ Linsensenkschraube Raised countersunk head screw
72 1430-41a 0 o Abzugsbuge! Trigger guard
73 3,5x20 DIN 95-St, br 0 0 Linsensenk-Holzschraube Raised countersunk head wood screw
78 6210 14300 1430St  Riemenbligel Swivel
6203 02) 03 Riemenbugel Swivel
75 4707 0 0 Schaftkappe Butt plate
76 5x25 JGA-N59 0 0 Linsensenk-Holzschraube (2) Raised counters. head wood screw (2)
77 5004 0 StechschioB Double set trigger assembly
78 1420-30 0 Druckfeder Compression spring
79 Riko 3x18 @hnl. DIN 7-br 0 Zylinderstift Paraliel pin
80 Riko 3x10 &hnl. DIN 7-br 0 Zylinderstift Parallel pin
81 1422-28 0 Abzugsgabel Trigger bracket
82 5000-10h o - 4 — e = Releagsedever - ——— -
83 0 Abzugsfeder Trigger spring
83a M2 5x3 5 DIN 84.5.8 br o] Zylinderschraube Cheese head screw
84 5004 11 0 Stechergehduse Set trigger housing
85 1,6x7,5DIN 7 ] Zylinderstift Parallel pin



Mod.

Lfd. Nr. Bestell-Nr. 14300 1430St  Benennung Denomination
Serial No. Order-No. 1432D 1432St
N°desérie N°de commande +Classic +Classic
1433D 1433 St
1434D 1434 St
1 1430D-U3 0 0 SchloB, komplett Bolt assembly
2 1430-7 0 0 Auszieher Extractor
3 1404-18 0 0 Federbolzen Spring bolt
L) 1404-19 0 0 Druckfeder Compression spring
5* 1430-56 0 [} Kammer Bolt body
6 1404-9 0 0 Rastbolzen Catch bolt
7 1404-10 0 [ Rastbolzenfeder Catch bolt spring
8" 1420-U2 0 0 Kammergriff Bolt handle
9 1404-14 [} 0 Vordere Federstutze Spring support, front
10 1430-31 0 0 Schlagbolizenfeder Firing pin spring
1 1404-13 0 0 Hintere Federstitze Spring support, rear
12* 1430D-U2 0 0 Schlagbolzen Firing pin
13 1407-U3a 0 0 Signalstift mit Feder Signal pin with spring
14 1404-16 0 0 Abdeckhllse Cover sleeve
15 1407-U3 0 0 Sicherung Safety
17 1403-5 0 0 Fullschraube (4) Dummy screw {4)
18 1430-26 0 0 Kammerfuhrung Bolt guide
19 1607-20 0 0 PaBkerbstift Grooved pin
20 Riko 3x18 &hnl. DIN 7 0 0 Zylinderstift (2) Parallel pin (2)
21* 1430-2/1 0 0 Hillse Receiver
22 5320-7 0 0 Druckfeder Compression spring
23 1404-41 0 0 SchloBsperre Bolt step
24 1430-U3 0 0 Magazinschacht Magazine guide
25 1430-U6 0 0 Magazinhalter Magazine retainer
26 M4x5 DIN 84-5.8 br 0 0 Zylinderschraube Cheese head screw
27 M4x12 DIN 84-5.8 br V] 0 Zylinderschraube Cheese head screw
33 6531-3 0 0 Perlkorn Bead
34 M3x12 DIN 965-8.8 br 0 0 Senkschraube (2) Countersunk head screw (2)
35 6533-5 0 0 Sicherungsstopfen Safety plug
36 6531-7 0 0 Korntunnel Front sight hood
37 6531-1 0 0 Kornsattel Front sight base
38+ 14321A 0 ol Lauf Barrel
1433-1A 14338t Lauf Barrel
39 SK517 0 0 Klappvisier Folding sight
39%a 6c 0 0 Kimmenblatt Rear sight blade
39b X7 0 0 Flachkopfschraube (2) Pan head screw (2)
40 6681A 0 0 Kurvenvisier Tangent sight
40a 6680-2 ] 0 Visierschieber Sight elevator
40b 6665-6 0 0 Stelischraube Adjusting screw
40c 6665-8 0 0 Buchse Sleeve
40d 8680-5 0 ] Kimmenblatt Rear sight blade
40e M1,7x3 DIN 85-4.8 br 4] 0 Flachkopischraube (2) Pan head screw (2)
41 D-4 0] 0 Widerlager

5putment



“e 2U0S v AbzZugsvorncentung ngger assembly
43 5061-8 0 Druckfeder Compression spring
44 Riko 3x18 &hnl. DIN 7 0 Zylinderstift Parallel pin
45 5063-U1 0 Abzugsgabel Trigger bracket
46 3x10 DIN 660-St 0 Halbrundniet Round head rivet
47 5061-U3 0 Abzugstrager mit Abzug Trigger support with trigger
48 5061-7 0 Druckfeder Compression spring
49 1404-35d 0 Stellschraube Adjusting screw
50 M3x10 DIN 551-5.8 br 0 Gewindestift Set screw
51 J 4,3 DIN 6797-phr 0 Zahnscheibe Toothed lock washer
52 M3-m 8 DIN 834 0 Sechskantmutter Hexagon nut
53 M4x10 DIN 84-5.8 br 0 Zylinderschraube Cheese head screw
54 1418-10 1433St  Halterung Retainer
55 6217-6 1433St  Mutter Screw-nut
55a J 3,2 DIN 6797-phr 1433St Zahnscheibe (2) Toothed lock washer (2)
55b M3x4 DIN 84-5.8 br 1433St Zylinderschraube (2) Cheese head screw (2)
55¢ #3,5x3,2x¢8 JGA-N70b 14338t Buchse Bushing
55d M3x8 DIN 85-4.8 br 14338t Flachkopfschraube Pan head screw
56 1430-U4 [¢] 0 Magazin Magazine
57 1430-U5 0 0 Magazinstirnwand Magazine front wall
58 Riko 2x12 &hnl. DIN 7-br 0 0 Zylinderstift (2) Parailel pin (2)
59 1430-15 0 0 Magazingehause Magazine housing
60 1430-21 0 0 Magazinboden Magazine floor
62 M4 DIN 562-04 br 0, 0 Vierkantmutter Square nut
63 6208-3 02) 03) Mutter Screw-nut
1430-Ug/1** 1430D 14308t  Schaft mit Teilbeschlag Stock with partial fittings
64 14328t-U3/1 1432D 14328t  Schaft mit Teilbeschlag Stock with partial fittings
1434St-Ut/1 * 1434D 14348t Schaft mit Teilbeschlag Stock with partial fittings
15338t-U3 ** 1433D 14338t  Schaft mit Teilbeschlag Stock with partial fittings
- 1432 Classic-U3 0 Schaft mit Teilbeschlag Stock with partial fittings
65 6210 1430D 1430St  Riemenbiigel Swivel
6202 02 03! menbiigel Swivel
b 6211 0 4] menbugelschraube hinten (USA) Swivel stud rear (USA)
- 6211a 0 0 Riemenbiigelschraube vorn (USA) Swivel stud front (USA)
66 B M6 DIN 439-04 br 0 Sechskantmutter Hexagon nut
66a A 6,4 DIN 6797 0 Zahnscheibe Toothed lock washer
1432D-U1 0 Deckplatte Floor plate
67 1432-42 0 Deckplatte Floor plate
68 M5x34 JGA-N51 0 0 Linsensenkschraube Raised countersunk head screw
69 M4x18 DIN 964-4.8 br 0 0 Linsensenkschraube Raised countersunk head screw
70 M5x40,5 JGA-NS1 0 [ Linsensenkschraube Raised countersunk head screw
72 1430-41a 0 o Abzugsbuge! Trigger guard
73 3,5x20 DIN 95-St, br 0 0 Linsensenk-Holzschraube Raised countersunk head wood screw
78 6210 14300 1430St  Riemenbligel Swivel
6203 02) 03 Riemenbugel Swivel
75 4707 0 0 Schaftkappe Butt plate
76 5x25 JGA-N59 0 0 Linsensenk-Holzschraube (2) Raised counters. head wood screw (2)
77 5004 0 StechschioB Double set trigger assembly
78 1420-30 0 Druckfeder Compression spring
79 Riko 3x18 @hnl. DIN 7-br 0 Zylinderstift Paraliel pin
80 Riko 3x10 &hnl. DIN 7-br 0 Zylinderstift Parallel pin
81 1422-28 0 Abzugsgabel Trigger bracket
82 5000-10h o - 4 — e = Releagsedever - ——— -
83 0 Abzugsfeder Trigger spring
83a M2 5x3 5 DIN 84.5.8 br o] Zylinderschraube Cheese head screw
84 5004 11 0 Stechergehduse Set trigger housing
85 1,6x7,5DIN 7 ] Zylinderstift Parallel pin



Mod.

Lfd. Nr. Bestell-Nr. 1530D 15308t Benennung Denomination
Serial No. Order-No. 15320 15328t
N°desérie N°de commande +Classic +Classic

1534D  1534St

1 1530-U3 0 0 SchloB, komplett Bolt assembly
2 1430-7 0 0 Auszieher Extractor
3 1404-18 0 0 Federboizen Spring bolt
4 1404-19 0 0 Druckfeder Compression spring
5* 1530-5 0 0 Kammer Bolt body
6 1404-9 0 o} Rastbolzen Catch bolt
7 1404-10 [ [} Rastbolzenfeder Catch bolt spring
8 1530-U2 0 0 Kammergrift Bolt handle
9 1404-14 0 ] Vordere Federstutze Spring support, front
10 1407-15/1 0 0 Schiagbolzenteder Firing pin spring
11 1404-13 0 0 Hintere Federstutze Spring support, rear
12+ 1530-U3a 0 0 Schlagbolzen Firing pin
13 1407-U3a 0 0 Signalstift mit Feder Signal pin with spring
14 1404-16 0 0 Abdeckhilse Cover sleeve
15 1407-U3 0 0 Sicherung Safety
17 1403-5 0 0 Fulischraube (4) Dummy screw (4)
18 1530-26 0 0 Kammerfahrung Bolt guide
19 1607-20 0 0 PaBkerbstift Grooved pin
20 Riko 3,5x20 &hnl. DIN 7 0 0 Zylinderstift (2) Parallel pin (2)
21 1532-2/1 0 0 Huise Receiver
22 5320-7 0 0 Druckfeder Compression spring
23 1404-41 0 0 SchloBsperre Bolt stop
24 1530-12 0 0 Magazinschacht Magazine guide
25 1515-13 0 0 Magazinhalter Magazine retainer
26 M4x5 DIN 84-5.8 br 0 0 Zylinderschraube Cheese head screw
27 M4x10 DIN 84-5.8 br 0 ] Zylinderschraube Cheese head screw
28 Riko 3x12 &hnl. DIN 7-br 0 0 Zylinderstift Parallel pin
29 1515-16 0 0 Drehfeder Torsional spring
30 Riko 3x12 &hnl. DIN 7-br 0] 0 Zylinderstift Parallel pin
31 1530-22 0 0 Distanzhuilse Distance bush
32 M5x10 DIN 87-5.8 br 0 0 Senkschraube Countersunk head screw
33 533-3 0 0 Pertkorn Bead
34 M3x12 DIN 965-8.8 br 0 [¢] Senkschraube (2) Countersunk head screw (2)
35 6533-5 0 0 Sicherungsstopfen Safety plug
36 6531-7 0 0 Korntunnel Front sight hood
37 6531-1 0 0 Kornsattel Front sight base
38" 1532-1A ] 0 Lauf Barrel
39 SK 517 0 0 Klappvisier Folding sight
39a 6c 0 0 Kimmenblatt Rear sight blade
39b ] 0 Flachkopfschraube (2) Pan head screw
40 0 0 Kurvenvisier Tangent sight
40a 0 0 Visierschieber Sight elevator
40b 0 0 Stellschraube Adjusting screw
40c 0 0 Buchse Sleeve
40d 0 [o} Kimmenblatt Rear sight blade




A M0 A0 VN O9=R.0 UT v v FIaChHRrOpISCNraube () Fan heaa sCrew (<)

41 1530D-4 0 0 Widerlager Abutment

42 5061 0 Abzugsvorrichtung Trigger assembly

43 5061-8 0 Druckfeder Compression spring

44 Riko 3x18 dhnl. DIN 7 0 Zylinderstift Parallel pin

45 5061-U1 0 Abzugsgabel Trigger bracket

46 3x10 DIN 660-St 0 Halbrundniet Round head rivet

a7 5061-U3 0 Abzugstrager mit Abzug Trigger support with trigger

48 5061-7 0 Druckfeder Compression spring

49 1404-35d 0 Stellschraube Adjusting screw

50 M3x10 DIN 551-5.8 br 0 Gewindestift Set screw

51 J4,3 DIN 6797-phr 0 Zahnscheibe Toothed lock washer

52 M3-m 8 DIN 934-04 br 0 Sechskantmutter Hexagon nut

53 M4x10 DIN 84-5.8 br 0 Zylinderschraube Cheese head screw

56 1530-U4 0 0 Magazin Magazine

57 1530-15 0 0 Magazingehause Magazine housing

58 1530-19 0 0 Zubringer Follower

59 1530-20 0 0 Zubringerfeder Follower spring

60 1530-21 0 [ Magazinboden Magazine floor

62 M4 DIN 562-04 br [ 0 Vierkantmutter Square nut

63 6208-3 on 02) Mutter Screw-nut
1430-U9 15300 1530St Schaft mit Teilbeschlag Stock with partial fittings

64 14328T-U3 1632D 15328t Schaft mit Teilbeschlag Stock with partial fittings
15348t-U1 1534D 15348t

1432 Classic-U3

1432 Classic-U3

1532 D 15325t
Classic Classic

Schaft mit Teilbeschlag
Schaft mit Teilbeschlag

Schaft mit Teilbeschlag

Stock with partial fittings
Stock with partial fittings

Stock with partial fittings

0 o
65 { 6210 1530D  1530St Riemenbiigel Swivel
6202 o [o2d] Riemenbigel Swivel
- 6211 0] 0 Riemenbiigelschraube hinten (USA) Swivel studs rear (USA)
- 6211a 0 0 Riemenbiigelschraube vorn (USA) Swivel stud front (USA)
66 B M6 DIN 439-04 br 0 Sechskantmutter Hexagon nut
66a A6,4 DIN 6797 0 Zahnscheibe Toothed lock washer
67 1532D-U1 0 Deckplatte Floor plate
1532-43 (o} Deckplatte Floor piate
68 M5x34 JGA-N51 0 0 Linsensenkschraube Raised countersunk head screw
69 M4x18 DIN 964-4.8 br 0 o] Linsensenkschraube Raised countersunk head screw
70 M5x29 JGA-N51 0 0 Linsensenkschraube Raised countersunk head screw
72 1430-41a o} 0 Abzugsbiigel Trigger guard
73 3,5x20 DIN 95-St, br 0 0 Linsensenk-Holzschraube Raised countersunk head wood screw
74 { 6210 16300 1530St  Riemenbiigel Swivel
6203 o 02 Riemenbugel Swivel
75 4707 0 0 Schaftkappe Butt plate
76 5x25 JGA-N59 0 0 Linsensenk-Holzschraube (2) Raised countersunk head wood screw (2)
77 5004 0 StechschloB Double set trigger assembly
78 1420-30 0 Druckfeder Compression spring
79 Riko 3x 18 &hnl. DIN 7-br 0 Zylinderstift Paraitel pin
80 Riko 3x10 dhni. DIN 7-br 0 Zylinderstift Parallel pin
81 1532-28 0 Abzugsgabel Trigger bracket
82 5000-10b 0 Auslosehebel Release lever
83 5001-2 0 Abzugsfeder Trigger spring
83a M2,5x3,5 DIN 84-5.8 br 0 Zylinderschraube Cheese head screw
84 5004-11 0 Stechergehause Set trigger housing
85 1,6x7, 0 Zylinderstift

Paraltel pin



Mod.

Lfd. Nr. Bestell-Nr. 1530D 15308t Benennung Denomination
Serial No. Order-No. 15320 15328t
N°desérie N°de commande +Classic +Classic

1534D  1534St

1 1530-U3 0 0 SchloB, komplett Bolt assembly
2 1430-7 0 0 Auszieher Extractor
3 1404-18 0 0 Federboizen Spring bolt
4 1404-19 0 0 Druckfeder Compression spring
5* 1530-5 0 0 Kammer Bolt body
6 1404-9 0 o} Rastbolzen Catch bolt
7 1404-10 [ [} Rastbolzenfeder Catch bolt spring
8 1530-U2 0 0 Kammergrift Bolt handle
9 1404-14 0 ] Vordere Federstutze Spring support, front
10 1407-15/1 0 0 Schiagbolzenteder Firing pin spring
11 1404-13 0 0 Hintere Federstutze Spring support, rear
12+ 1530-U3a 0 0 Schlagbolzen Firing pin
13 1407-U3a 0 0 Signalstift mit Feder Signal pin with spring
14 1404-16 0 0 Abdeckhilse Cover sleeve
15 1407-U3 0 0 Sicherung Safety
17 1403-5 0 0 Fulischraube (4) Dummy screw (4)
18 1530-26 0 0 Kammerfahrung Bolt guide
19 1607-20 0 0 PaBkerbstift Grooved pin
20 Riko 3,5x20 &hnl. DIN 7 0 0 Zylinderstift (2) Parallel pin (2)
21 1532-2/1 0 0 Huise Receiver
22 5320-7 0 0 Druckfeder Compression spring
23 1404-41 0 0 SchloBsperre Bolt stop
24 1530-12 0 0 Magazinschacht Magazine guide
25 1515-13 0 0 Magazinhalter Magazine retainer
26 M4x5 DIN 84-5.8 br 0 0 Zylinderschraube Cheese head screw
27 M4x10 DIN 84-5.8 br 0 ] Zylinderschraube Cheese head screw
28 Riko 3x12 &hnl. DIN 7-br 0 0 Zylinderstift Parallel pin
29 1515-16 0 0 Drehfeder Torsional spring
30 Riko 3x12 &hnl. DIN 7-br 0] 0 Zylinderstift Parallel pin
31 1530-22 0 0 Distanzhuilse Distance bush
32 M5x10 DIN 87-5.8 br 0 0 Senkschraube Countersunk head screw
33 533-3 0 0 Pertkorn Bead
34 M3x12 DIN 965-8.8 br 0 [¢] Senkschraube (2) Countersunk head screw (2)
35 6533-5 0 0 Sicherungsstopfen Safety plug
36 6531-7 0 0 Korntunnel Front sight hood
37 6531-1 0 0 Kornsattel Front sight base
38" 1532-1A ] 0 Lauf Barrel
39 SK 517 0 0 Klappvisier Folding sight
39a 6c 0 0 Kimmenblatt Rear sight blade
39b ] 0 Flachkopfschraube (2) Pan head screw
40 0 0 Kurvenvisier Tangent sight
40a 0 0 Visierschieber Sight elevator
40b 0 0 Stellschraube Adjusting screw
40c 0 0 Buchse Sleeve
40d 0 [o} Kimmenblatt Rear sight blade




A M0 A0 VN O9=R.0 UT v v FIaChHRrOpISCNraube () Fan heaa sCrew (<)

41 1530D-4 0 0 Widerlager Abutment

42 5061 0 Abzugsvorrichtung Trigger assembly

43 5061-8 0 Druckfeder Compression spring

44 Riko 3x18 dhnl. DIN 7 0 Zylinderstift Parallel pin

45 5061-U1 0 Abzugsgabel Trigger bracket

46 3x10 DIN 660-St 0 Halbrundniet Round head rivet

a7 5061-U3 0 Abzugstrager mit Abzug Trigger support with trigger

48 5061-7 0 Druckfeder Compression spring

49 1404-35d 0 Stellschraube Adjusting screw

50 M3x10 DIN 551-5.8 br 0 Gewindestift Set screw

51 J4,3 DIN 6797-phr 0 Zahnscheibe Toothed lock washer

52 M3-m 8 DIN 934-04 br 0 Sechskantmutter Hexagon nut

53 M4x10 DIN 84-5.8 br 0 Zylinderschraube Cheese head screw

56 1530-U4 0 0 Magazin Magazine

57 1530-15 0 0 Magazingehause Magazine housing

58 1530-19 0 0 Zubringer Follower

59 1530-20 0 0 Zubringerfeder Follower spring

60 1530-21 0 [ Magazinboden Magazine floor

62 M4 DIN 562-04 br [ 0 Vierkantmutter Square nut

63 6208-3 on 02) Mutter Screw-nut
1430-U9 15300 1530St Schaft mit Teilbeschlag Stock with partial fittings

64 14328T-U3 1632D 15328t Schaft mit Teilbeschlag Stock with partial fittings
15348t-U1 1534D 15348t

1432 Classic-U3

1432 Classic-U3

1532 D 15325t
Classic Classic

Schaft mit Teilbeschlag
Schaft mit Teilbeschlag

Schaft mit Teilbeschlag

Stock with partial fittings
Stock with partial fittings

Stock with partial fittings

0 o
65 { 6210 1530D  1530St Riemenbiigel Swivel
6202 o [o2d] Riemenbigel Swivel
- 6211 0] 0 Riemenbiigelschraube hinten (USA) Swivel studs rear (USA)
- 6211a 0 0 Riemenbiigelschraube vorn (USA) Swivel stud front (USA)
66 B M6 DIN 439-04 br 0 Sechskantmutter Hexagon nut
66a A6,4 DIN 6797 0 Zahnscheibe Toothed lock washer
67 1532D-U1 0 Deckplatte Floor plate
1532-43 (o} Deckplatte Floor piate
68 M5x34 JGA-N51 0 0 Linsensenkschraube Raised countersunk head screw
69 M4x18 DIN 964-4.8 br 0 o] Linsensenkschraube Raised countersunk head screw
70 M5x29 JGA-N51 0 0 Linsensenkschraube Raised countersunk head screw
72 1430-41a o} 0 Abzugsbiigel Trigger guard
73 3,5x20 DIN 95-St, br 0 0 Linsensenk-Holzschraube Raised countersunk head wood screw
74 { 6210 16300 1530St  Riemenbiigel Swivel
6203 o 02 Riemenbugel Swivel
75 4707 0 0 Schaftkappe Butt plate
76 5x25 JGA-N59 0 0 Linsensenk-Holzschraube (2) Raised countersunk head wood screw (2)
77 5004 0 StechschloB Double set trigger assembly
78 1420-30 0 Druckfeder Compression spring
79 Riko 3x 18 &hnl. DIN 7-br 0 Zylinderstift Paraitel pin
80 Riko 3x10 dhni. DIN 7-br 0 Zylinderstift Parallel pin
81 1532-28 0 Abzugsgabel Trigger bracket
82 5000-10b 0 Auslosehebel Release lever
83 5001-2 0 Abzugsfeder Trigger spring
83a M2,5x3,5 DIN 84-5.8 br 0 Zylinderschraube Cheese head screw
84 5004-11 0 Stechergehause Set trigger housing
85 1,6x7, 0 Zylinderstift

Paraltel pin



1530D/1532D+Classic/1534D

Mod

1530St/1532St+Classic/1534St







